—— et v # ot

In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LIQOZ
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House|

>
g
[=]
7]
w
z
[
w
s

AR |

10/06/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE /

u " Company details _ A
Comparynumber [0 [2 [7 [5 [4[7 (4]0 e s i
Company name in full | Finagra Group Limited bold black capitals,
! Liquidator’s name
Full foréname(s) Avner :
Sumame =~ |Radomsky
3 | ~Liquidator's address
Building name/number | Devonshire House
Street o IManor Way
. ‘ | ,
Post town B | Borehamwood
County/Region [—ertfordshare -
e rrrrrrrr
Country -
u o Liquidator’s name © . .
Full forename(s) Michael © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname‘ Goldstein _ another liquidator.
' I : Liquidator’s address ©
* Building'name/umber | Devonshire House ngrzllslgzclg:m S
Street l Manor Way another liquidator.
|
Post town | Borehamwood
County/Region’ IHertfords'hire

oo pmﬁrﬁmmh

" Country

04/17 Version 1.0




- LIQo2

Natice of statement of affairs

Date

; Date of statement of affairs
i

s [Bfs f2lolefo

Statement of affairs

tanach: , j
{3 Statement of aHairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
tnscivency Act 1986 '

Act 1986

I3 Statement of concurrence”

“Siatement of alairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Jnsolvency

e

Liguldator's signature

Sign and date

Mgt

Signature date

04117 Version 1.0




~ - e ———

11002

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information.

ulrﬁportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if

on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record,

you do it-will help Companies House if there is a query -

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.. '

Gresne Avner Radomsky

EWhere to send

emarvem RG Insolvency Limited

Address

Devonshire House

I - Manor Way

Post town .
|™™"  Borehamwood

l ContyRegion Ho rtfordshire

. I Country

)9 . . -
I : lnfo@rglnsolvency.com v

I Telephone
' 0203 6037871

W4 checiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The.company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

0O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Compames House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

: ,W_l_l_l_ I_l_l—_l_r murther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the

|forms page on the website at

www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Compai\ies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




. Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Finagra Group Limited

on the 5 June 2020, being. a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up o '

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

David Margulies

Full Name

David. ﬂWMbs _‘

Signed .

Dated $ June 2020




Finagra Group letted
Statement Of Affaars as at 5 June: 2020

A - Summary of Assets

' Estitﬁéted to

. Assets ~ Book Value Realise
P £ £

. Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to ﬂoating charge:
Uncharged assets A
Cash at Bank (USD and GBP) N 215,000.00 215,000.08
Funds held by Reporting Accountant 9,000.00 9,000.00 .
Estimiated total assets available for preferential creditors 224,000.00
Signature __.QMAMA&S ___ Date .‘S June 2020

T T T i epa



Finagra Group Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 5 June 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Ordinary Shareholders

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

8,182,500.00

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 224,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
. _ NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors . 224,000.00
-Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Fioating Charge Creditors Nlt.
' ’ 224,000.00

* Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carty forward)‘ NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 224,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003 . N '

: N I
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 224,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net.property where applicable (bro'ught down) NiL -
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 224,000.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to ﬂoatmg charge holders) - .

Trade & Expense Creditors 526,367.00 ’
, ' o _ 526,367.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors . ’

- (excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (302,367.00) .
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors ' e (302,367.00)
Issued and called up capital

Preference Shareholders 4,000,000.00

12,182,500.00

(12,484 867.00) °

Signature ___ auid ﬂgarg!!“” Date __ 5 June 2020



RG Insolvency Limited
Finagra Group Limited
B - Company Creditors

Key Name T ©  Address

£

- - - ‘ .

.CAO0 Baltic Real Estate Holdings Limited "6a Albert Court, Kensington Gore, London, SW7 2BR ) 305,218.00

CAO01 Ashdown Phillips & Partners Ltd Pippingford Manor, Pippingford Park, Nutley, East Sussex, TN22 3HW . 149.22

. CCo0 Cohen Arnold . New Burlington House, 1075 Finchley Road, London, NW11 0PU ’ 7,200.00

CF00 Fladgate LLP : 16 Great Queen Street, London, WC28 50G : - 13,800.00
CPO0O Philip Gross o 23 Green Walk. Hendon, London, NW4 2AL 200,000.00 -

§ Entries Totalling ' 526,367.22

$ignatu;e __DMA_AWQAIALS [

Page 1 of 1 o 1PS SOL Ver. 201509



RG Insolvency Limited
.Finagra Group Limited
C - Shareholders

Kay Name . Address Type Nominal ©~  No.Of . Callsd Up Total Amt.
. : . ’ ‘Value Shares pershare Called Up
HAO0 Ambertown Intemational Ltd 281 Waterfront Drive, Wickhams Cay 1, Road Town, Tortola, " Ordinary 150 47260085 0.00 0.00
. . P.0. VG1110, British Virgin Istands ) . )
-HBOO Ballic Real Eslate Holdings Limited 6a Albert Court, Kensington Gore, London, SW7 28R Preference 1.000.00 4,000,000 Q.00 0.00
’ . R Ordinary 1.50 4,”/, 1555 0.00 0.00
HEOO  Endeavour Holdings 281 Waterfront Drive, Wickhams Cay 1, Road Town, Tortola, Ordinary 1.50 4 5;5; 336 0.00 0.00
P.0. VG 1110, British Virgin Islands .
3 Ordinary Entries Totalling 8,182,500
1 Prefetence Entries Totalling 4,000,000

.Signa]ure ,_.,.__DMJ--MMMLS —

Page 1 0f1

1PS SQL Ver. 2010



